The Fellow Feathers of Fort Funston Hang Gliding Club

Application for **Clubhouse Membership** and a Fort Funston hang gliding permit sticker Name: ____ City/State: ______ Zip: _____ Cell: () _____ Home Phone: (USHPA Number: _____ Rating: ____ Expires: ____ Glider Make & Model: _____ Glider Colors: Emergency Contact:) **Emergency Phone:** (The Fellow Feathers annual expenses of \$9,000 per year pay for use permits, site maintenance, and club functions. Generous donations are greatly appreciated and will be put to good use. Thank you very much! Locker donation: \$5.00:_______\$_____ Additional donation for web cam:_______\$_____ Total: (Please make checks payable to "Fellow Feathers") _______ \$_____ I have read, understand, and agree to abide by, the Fellow Feathers of Fort Funston Hang Gliding Club Rules, and the Fort Funston Clubhouse Rules & Waiver. Fort Funston site regulations are online at http://www.flyfunston.org/site.php I testify that I have flown a hang glider, on flights that originated at Fort Funston, for a minimum of 10 hours in the previous twelve months per the Club Bylaws: Pilot's Signature *Pilot must also sign the Fort Funston Clubhouse Rules & Waiver, please see other side! This member stipulates by signature, that for purpose of notice, official notifications shall be posted on the Fellow Feathers web site: www.flyfunston.org >>>>>>> Please do not write below this line, Club use only! <<<<<<<< I have verified the applicant's current USHPA rating card and issued the following sticker number: Sticker #_____

PRINTED name of official issuing sticker:

FORT FUNSTON CLUBHOUSE RULES & WAIVER

- Subject to the availability of space, the Fellow Feathers of Fort Funston Hang Gliding Club, Inc. (Club) allows
 Clubhouse Members (Member) the privilege of storing their personal hang gliding equipment in its Clubhouse, Bldg.
 FF-206.
- 2. The term of Clubhouse Membership is the calendar year January 1 through December 31. Any Member who stores equipment in the Clubhouse and becomes in arrears of their membership dues may be denied flying privileges at Fort Funston until their dues are paid up to date. Membership dues shall not be prorated.
- 3. Members may not store more than one glider in the clubhouse without prior authorization. On a space available basis, second spaces may be allocated or repossessed at the discretion of the Clubhouse Manager and/or Executive Committee. Members holding two spaces must surrender one of their spaces if the clubhouse is full and space is needed for a new member. A random drawing shall be used to determine which of the existing two-space members will surrender a space. Pilots must vacate their space/s within 30 days of receiving notice to vacate.
- 4. The privilege to store equipment in the Clubhouse is not transferable and spaces cannot be sub-let.
- 5. The Clubhouse key may not be duplicated or loaned out to Non- Clubhouse Members.
- 6. No flammable liquids, explosives, or illegal substances may be brought into or stored in the Clubhouse.
- 7. The Club has the right to open and inspect all property in the Clubhouse.
- 8. The Clubhouse shall be used in a careful manner and respect shall be shown to the property of others. Failure to use the Clubhouse in a careful and respectful manner, or to follow all Club rules and regulations, may result in the loss of the privilege to store equipment in the Clubhouse.
- 9. Keys to the Clubhouse are provided to all Clubhouse Members, therefore all Clubhouse Members have access. Members shall be held responsible for any damages they cause to the property of others or to the property of the Club.
- 10. Any equipment left in the Clubhouse and not removed within 30 days after the expiration of Membership, or loss of the privilege to store equipment in the Clubhouse, will be considered a donation to the Club and may be sold at auction with the proceeds going to the Club treasury.
- 11. All equipment must have proper identification; either the member's name or a brass tag indicating their space number. Equipment not having proper identification may be considered abandoned and may be sold at auction with the proceeds going to the Club treasury.
- 12. The Clubhouse is not fireproof or weatherproof, and while the building itself may be insured, there is no insurance for its contents or for any injuries sustained through use of the building. Members store equipment and use the building at their own risk.
- 13. The Club and its officers or members, and the GGNRA/National Park Service and its officers or employees, assume no responsibility for the loss, damage, or theft of equipment or any other item stored or left in the Clubhouse, or for injuries sustained while using the Clubhouse
- 14. Each Member shall indemnify and hold harmless the Club and its officers and members, and the GGNRA and its officers and employees, against all claims, actions or proceedings, costs, damages, or liabilities connected in any manner with the member's use of the Clubhouse.

I HAVE READ, UNDERSTOOD, AND AGREE TO THE CONDITIONS SET FORTH ABOVE, AND HAVE EITHER INSPECTED OR WAIVED INSPECTION OF THE CLUBHOUSE:

Signed:	Date:	
Printed name:		
6-10-2015	Changed "Voting" to "Clubhouse" per membership vote May, 2015	